
2023 Graduation and Employment Rates

Prospective students often ask how graduates from our programs are doing to help make a well-informed decision about applying at AIAM

The following is according to out 2023 Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) Annual Report Graduation and Employment 
Charts submitted October 2023. The reporting period runs from July 1 through June 30 of each year and is determined by taking the program's normal
length of completion in months multipled by 150 percent and adding three (3) months for employment.

* Exam pass rates noted above may differ from those recorded with the Ohio Board of Nursing. OBN determines a school's exam pass rates on the first time test result of the
examinee. Rates noted in this chart reflect the success of the examinee regardless of the number of testing attempts. Students enrolled in further education are not counted
as available for employment.

Disclosing these rates satisfies regulatory requirements. This document is for informational purposes only. It is not an advertisement 3.26.24

Medical Massage Therapy

Registered Nursing 

132 91%132 78% 203 148 87% 148

Oct-19 7 5 71% 5 4 80% 5 4 80% 4 4 4 100%

Totals

Overall Totals 384 219 42% 195

70% 56 56

148

50 89%

Graduation Placement Exam Pass Rates Placement vs Exam Pass Rate

124 84 68% 82 50 61% 80 56

68% 13

23 200%

34 15 44% 14 8 57% 19 13

70% 31 23 74% 23 23

Apr-21

46 36 78% 35 19

71 62 87%

Oct-20

Jan-21

67% 20 20 19 95%

44 33 75% 33 23

13 8 62%AP - 15 Months

54% 30 20

16 14 88%
13 13 13 100%

Totals 223 109 49% 87

15Jan-22

62 71% 100 71 71%

22

16

71

16 67%
16 13 81%13 87%

31 22

49 17 35%

25 19 76%
25 16 64%

22

57 33 58%
65 33 51%

52 26 50%

16 16 15 92%

Practical Nursing 

Apr-21
Jul-21

Oct-21 14 64%

71%
29 20 69%

24

22 19 86%
20 20 16 80%

67%

100%

100%

3

6

7

3

6

7

2

6

7

75%

100%

100%

17 16 100%20 15 83%

4 3

6 6

7 7

50%

75%

88%

4 2

8 6

8 7

50%

75%

100%

28 20 71%Totals

8

12

8

4

8

8

Jul-21

Oct-21

Jan-22

1 100%

5 5 5 100%

100%

6 5 83%

1 1

Totals 9 6 67%

Master of Acupuncture Jan-19

Exam Pass 
Rate 

Passed Licensed Placed
Placement 

Rate

6 5 83%

1 1

Placement 
Rate

1 1 100%

Tested Passed
Avail For 

Placement
Placed

Graduation 
Rate

2 1 50%

Program: Cohort Started Graduated


