2023 Graduation and Employment Rates



Prospective students often ask how graduates from our programs are doing to help make a well-informed decision about applying at AIAM

The following is according to out 2023 Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) Annual Report Graduation and Employment Charts submitted October 2023. The reporting period runs from July 1 through June 30 of each year and is determined by taking the program's normal length of completion in months multipled by 150 percent and adding three (3) months for employment.

		Graduation			Placement			E	Exam Pass Rates		1 [Placement vs Exam Pass Rate			
Program:	Cohort	Started	Graduated	Graduation Rate	Avail For Placement	Placed	Placement Rate	Tested	Passed	Exam Pass Rate		Passed	Licensed	Placed	Placement Rate
Master of Acupuncture	Jan-19	2	1	50%	1	1	100%	1	1	100%		1	1	1	100%
	Oct-19	7	5	71%	5	4	80%	5	4	80%		4	4	4	100%
	Totals	9	6	67%	6	5	83%	6	5	83%		5	5	5	100%
	Jul-21	8	4	50%	4	2	50%	4	3	75%		3	3	2	67%
Medical Massage Therapy	Oct-21	12	8	75%	8	6	75%	6	6	100%		6	6	6	100%
	Jan-22	8	8	100%	8	7	88%	7	7	100%		7	7	7	100%
	Totals	28	20	71%	20	15	83%	17	16	100%		16	16	15	92%
	Apr-21	57	33	58%	25	19	76%	31	22	71%		22	22	19	86%
	Jul-21	65	33	51%	25	16	64%	29	20	69%		20	20	16	80%
Practical Nursing	Oct-21	52	26	50%	22	14	64%	24	16	67%		16	16	14	88%
	Jan-22	49	17	35%	15	13	87%	16	13	81%		13	13	13	100%
	Totals	223	109	49%	87	62	71%	100	71	71%		71	71	62	87%
	Oct-20	46	36	78%	35	19	54%	30	20	67%		20	20	19	95%
Registered Nursing	Jan-21	44	33	75%	33	23	70%	31	23	74%		23	23	23	200%
AP - 15 Months	Apr-21	34	15	44%	14	8	57%	19	13	68%		13	13	8	62%
	Totals	124	84	68%	82	50	61%	80	56	70 %		56	56	50	89%
	Overall Totals	384	219	42%	195	132	78%	203	148	87%		148	148	132	91%

^{*} Exam pass rates noted above may differ from those recorded with the Ohio Board of Nursing. OBN determines a school's exam pass rates on the first time test result of the examinee. Rates noted in this chart reflect the success of the examinee regardless of the number of testing attempts. Students enrolled in further education are not counted as available for employment.

 $Disclosing these \ rates \ satisfies \ regulatory \ requirements. This \ document \ is \ for \ informational \ purposes \ only. \ It \ is \ not \ an \ advertisement \ 3.26.24$